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2019
2020
2021

Breakdown of  Compliance and   
Program Abuse Investigations

Current Suspensions as of 1/1/22

6
Total  

Suspensions

5
for non-use of  

DVBE subcontractors

1
for submitting  

false declarations

Issues Investigated

GARS   
[CCR § 1896.12(b)]

Non-use of Designated  
DVBE Subcontractor   

[CCR § 1896.88(b)(2)]

Ownership   
[CCR § 1896.12(a)(1)  

& 1896.81(a)(3)]

Certification Fraud   
[CCR § 1896.88(a)(1-2)]

Domicile  
 [CCR § 1896.12(a)(2-3) 

 & 1896.81(a)(1)]

License Issues   
[CCR § 1896.14(d)  

& CCR § 1896.14(d)]

Commercially Useful  
Function (CUF)  

 [CCR §1896.15 & 1896.71]

49.4%
33.5%

35.9%

19.5%
21.8%

13.8%

12.4%

19.0%
17.2%

6.9%
10.1%

13.1%

4.6%
2.2%

9.7%

4.6%
3.4%

2.8%

1.2%
10.1%

9%

Results of Investigation

2019
61%
No Issues 

 Found

39%
Certification   
Discontinued   
or Suspended 2020

69.6%
No Issues 

 Found

30.4%
Certification 
 Discontinued   
or Suspended 2021

65.5%
No Issues 

 Found

34.5%
Certification 
 Discontinued   
or Suspended
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